TOP

5.92
5.93
5.7m
6.02
6.08
6.12
6.16
6.18
6.20
6.21
6.02
6.07

6.60
6.73
6.82
6.90
6.90
6.91
6.95
6.96
7.02
7.05
7.01

21.43
21.89
2191
21.92
22.05
22.10
22.14
22.22
22.56
22.59
22.18
22.43

47.39
48.06
49.02
49.87
49.42
49.47
49.66
49.75
50.18
51.31
47.72

50 m

1)A Pascal Mancini
1)A Raphaél Chassot
2) Jean-Marc Wyss

1)B Marc Niederhauser

2)A David Gallay
3)h1 Nicolas Baeriswyl
2)h2 Thomas Stirnemann
2)h2 Jan Vonlanthen
2)h3 Beat Wolf

1)A Alexandre Yaro
1)h2 Mathieu Degrange / FRA

2)A Ebrima Mane / GBS

60 m

2)sf2 Pascal Mancini
2) Daniel Dubois
2)sfl Patric Clerc
2) Jean-Marc Wyss
4)sf2 Nicolas Baeriswyl
1)h2 Paolo Della Santa
4)sfl Marc Niederhauser
1)h6 Raphaél Chassot
1)h Marius Kaeser
2)h11 David Gallay
5) Mathieu Degrange / FRA

200 m

A)A Patric Clerc

2)h1 Marc Niederhauser

1)h2 Marius Kaeser

2)h3 Nicolas Baeriswyl

2)h2 Paolo Della Santa

2)rl Pascal Mancini

1)h2 Raphaél Chassot

1)h4 David Gallay

1)h3 Hervé Clerc

1)h3 David Gendre

2)h1 Fernando Augustin / MRI
3) Mathieu Degrange / FRA

400 m

4)A Nicolas Baeriswyl
1)B Michael Hanggi
3)h1 Marc-Olivier Miller
2)r3 Marco Gnos
2)h2 Jérébme Romanens
1)h2 César Paolucci
3)h1l Alex Geissbuhler
3)rl Arnaud Dupré
Christoph Schumacher
Claude Favre
1)B Fernando Augustin / MRI
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HOMMES

1989 CA Fribourg
1986 SA Bulle
1953 CA Fribourg
1979 TV Winnewil
1986 CA Fribourg
1977 CA Fribourg
1979 TV Winnewil
1990 TSV Didingen
1986 CA Fribourg
1990 CA Fribourg
1978 CA Fribourg
1997 CA Fribourg

1989 FSG Estavayer-le-Lac

1971 CA Fribourg
1976 CS Le Mouret
1953 CA Fribourg
1977 CA Fribourg
1973 CA Fribourg
1979 TV Winnewil
1986 SA Bulle
1962 TV Bosingen
1986 CA Fribourg
1978 CA Fribourg

1976 CS Le Mouret
1979 TV Winnewil
1962 TV Boésingen
1977 CA Fribourg
1973 CA Fribourg
1989 CA Fribourg
1986 SA Bulle
1986 CA Fribourg
1979 CS Le Mouret
1974 SA Bulle
1980 CA Fribourg
1978 CA Fribourg

1977 CA Fribourg
1980 CA Fribourg
1979 CA Fribourg
1986 TSV Dudingen
1969 CS Le Mouret
1960 CA Fribourg
1964 TV Boésingen
1997 CS Le Mouret
1963 CA Fribourg
1959 CA Fribourg
1980 CA Fribourg
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Aigle
Aigle
Boblingen, GER
Wettingen
Aigle
Wettingen
Wettingen
Aigle
Aigle
Aigle
St.Gallen
Aigle

Praha, CZE
Magglingen
Magglingen
Magglingen
Magglingen
Magglingen
Magglingen
Magglingen
Magglingen
Magglingen
Magglingen

Eaubonne, FRA
Magglingen
Magglingen
Magglingen
Magglingen
Magglingen
Magglingen
St.Gallen
Magglingen
Magglingen
Magglingen
Eaubonne, FRA

Magglingen
Magglingen
Magglingen
Magglingen
Magglingen
Magglingen
Magglingen
Magglingen
Magglingen
Magglingen
Magglingen

TOP

200108
180109
280178
180103
260108
180103
150100
200108
250104
150112
020203
200113

080315
230297
240101
190278
010303
060299
010303
310109
250187
090208
190205

020201
020303
080287
020303
070299
030208
220209
240208
070298
040295
120206
260103

130200
130200
120200
030207
200294
200283
220189
310115
080281

82
260206



1:47.91
1:52.25
1:52.28
1:53.29
1:53.68
1:54.10
1:54.15
1:54.27
1:54.8m
1:57.06

2:28.67
2:31.04
2:33.38
2:37.40
2:41.59
2:42.71
2:44.64
2:45.12
2:45.71
2:47.88

3:52.3m
3:55.91
4:06.98
4:08.32
4:09.14
4:14.85
4:16.51
4:18.52
4:19.55
4:19.71

8:31.66
8:31.96
8:32.36
8:34.03
8:34.46
8:36.30
8:36.72
8:40.63
8:44.67
9:01.63

7.05
7.19
7.30
7.47

800 m

1) Alex Geissbuhler
2) Frédéric Dumas
2) Jean-Luc Liaudat
3) Patrick Clément
2)h2 Jérébme Romanens
6)h1 Beat Repond
2)h1 Marco Gnos
Marco Wieland
Gérard Vonlanthen
7)h1 Michel Brigger

1000 m

1) Frédéric Dumas
3) Michel Brigger
4)A Marco Gnos
1)B Andreas Kempf
D) Patrick Pauchard
9) Jari Piller
2)h4 Antoine Marmy
2) Melvin Frossard
11) Frédéric Roggo
D) Thomas Rentsch

1500 m

4) Gérard Vonlanthen

1) Alex Geissbuhler
Jean-Francgois Cuennet
Christian Chollet
Claude Pythoud
Francois Hirschi

5)rl David Belz

Jean-Claude Perroud
Pierre-Alain Baeriswyl
Beat Repond

3000 m

1) Rolf Rifenacht
2) Michel Brigger

6) Jean-Pierre Kilchenmann

5) Marius Hasler

7) Pierre-Philippe Bugnard

3) Andreas Kempf

2) Stephen Staehli

7) Pascal Ungersbéck
Pierre-André Gobet
Werner Kramer
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1964 TV Bosingen

1973 CA Fribourg

1969 UA Chéatel-St-Denis
1972 TV Boésingen

1969 CS Le Mouret
1962 TV Dudingen

1986 TSV Didingen
1961 CA Fribourg

1946 CS Le Mouret
1981 TV Bésingen

1973 CA Fribourg
1981 TV Boésingen
1986 TSV Didingen
1988 LAT Sense
1978 AC Murten
1990 CA Fribourg
1986 CA Belfaux
1999 SA Bulle

1991 TSV Didingen
1983 TV Murten

1946 CS Le Mouret
1964 TV Bosingen
1961 SFG Bulle
1956 SFG Bulle
1963 SFG Bulle
1967 TV Kerzers
1979 TV Bosingen
1963 CA Fribourg
1961 CS Le Mouret
1962 TV Dudingen

1984 TSV Dudingen
1981 TV Boésingen
1950 CA Belfaux
1961 TV Dudingen
1949 SFG Charmey
1988 TSV Dudingen
1980 TV Boésingen
1994 SA Bulle

1955 SFG Bulle
1958 TV Kerzers

50 m haies / Hurden ( 106,7 cm )

1)r2 Michael Page
1) Thomas Stirnemann
1) Patrick Pauchard
3) Beat Wolf

1989 CA Belfaux
1979 TV Winnewil
1978 AC Murten
1986 CA Fribourg

Page 2

Magglingen
Magglingen
Magglingen
Magglingen
Magglingen
Magglingen
Magglingen
Magglingen
Vittel, FRA
Magglingen

Magglingen
Magglingen
Magglingen
Magglingen
Magglingen
Magglingen
Magglingen
Magglingen
Magglingen
Magglingen

Bdblingen, GER
Magglingen
Magglingen
Magglingen
Magglingen
Magglingen
Magglingen
Magglingen
Magglingen
Magglingen

Magglingen
St.Gallen

Magglingen
Magglingen
Magglingen
St.Gallen

Magglingen
Magglingen
Magglingen
Magglingen

Aigle
Aigle
Aigle
Aigle

180290
110296
170296
110296
210288
260190
190205
200283
120277
110201

100202
100202
150204
130205
020303
110207
250201
230214
010309
200200

290177
220188
82

83

86

86
70209
83
120278
81

160214
190212
080281
250181
030280
150215
220209
170213
250181

82

250109
250104
310104
200107



8.07

7.83
8.12
8.20
8.21
8.41
8.62
8.62
8.64
8.74
8.77

2.12
2.08
2.07
2.06
2.00
2.00
1.95
1.92
191
1.90

4.60
4.00
4.00
4.00
3.90
3.90
3.90
3.90
3.80
3.80

6.92
6.80
6.75
6.67
6.64
6.51
6.45
6.39
6.34
6.32
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2)rl Thomas Béttig 1979 AC Murten

60 m haies / Hurden ( 106,7 cm )

1)h1l Paolo Della Santa
3) Christoph Schumacher
3)sfl Grégoire Vial
2)h1 Michael Page
4)h3 Thomas Stirnemann
4)B Patrick Pauchard
5) Stéphane Grossrieder
Hans-Ulrich Schlafli
1)h Laurent Meuwly
6) Emmanuel Arbellay

1973 CA Fribourg
1963 CA Fribourg
1973 CS Le Mouret
1989 CA Belfaux
1979 TV Winnewil
1978 AC Murten
1981 CA Fribourg
1948 CA Fribourg
1974 CA Fribourg
1984 CA Fribourg

Hauteur / Hochsprung

2) Philippe Chassot

2) Pierre-Yves Meconi

1) Patrick Losey

2) Quentin Pirlet

3) Gérald Chassot

1) Emmanuel Arbellay

1) Jérdme Romanens

1) Marius Repond

2) Jean Lambert Hétault

1) Pierre-Bernard Fragniere

1971 TSV Dudingen
1976 CS Le Mouret
1977 CA Fribourg
1993 CA Belfaux
1968 TV Dudingen
1984 CA Fribourg
1969 CS Le Mouret
1963 TV Dudingen
1996 CA Belfaux
1979 FSG Neirivue

Perche / Stabhochsprung

7) Bruno Knutti
Kurt Kolly
3) Donat Guillet
1)B Mathias Cattilaz
9) Rolf Kuffer
4) Michael Page
D) Benedikt Sturny
2) Victor Carrol
Walter Zbinden
18=) Thomas Béttig

1965 TSV Dudingen
1964 TV Dudingen
1982 TSV Dudingen
1978 TSV Dudingen
1981 TSV Gurmels
1988 CA Belfaux
1984 TSV Dudingen
1987 CA Fribourg
1941 TV Dudingen
1979 AC Murten

Lonqueur / Weitsprung

2) Hervé Clerc
1) Thomas Stirnemann
Bernard Gross
2) Michael Page
Philippe Jacquat
D) Pierre-Bernard Fragniére
D) Rolf Kuffer

1979 CA Fribourg
1979 TV Winnewil
1954 CA Fribourg
1988 CA Belfaux
1960 CA Fribourg
1979 FSG Neirivue
1981 TSV Gurmels

D) Raphaél von Vivis
3) Nicolas Baeriswyl
D) Patrick Pauchard

1976 AC Murten
1977 CA Fribourg
1978 AC Murten
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Aigle

Magglingen
Magglingen
Magglingen
Magglingen
Magglingen
Magglingen
Magglingen
Magglingen
Magglingen
Magglingen

Magglingen
Magglingen
Dornbirn, AUT
Magglingen
Magglingen
Geneéve
Fribourg
Fribourg
Sainte-Croix
Marsens

Magglingen
Magglingen
Aigle
Magglingen
Magglingen
Aigle
St.Gallen
Aigle
Magglingen
Magglingen

Wettingen
Aigle
Magglingen
Magglingen
Magglingen
Magglingen
Magglingen
Magglingen
Aigle
Magglingen

250109

210299
240291
200294
070209
020303
210100
180201
040377
090296
120205

250296
070299
030296
260212
040290
220203
210387
220386
010214
240301

200294
260186
150112
280215
080204
280107
190212
180115
250181
310100

170104
250104
110279
170208

83
240201
070204
200299
250104
060299



1411
13.73
13.42
13.41
13.36
12.11
12.08

17.21
14.64
12.05
11.78
11.63
11.01
11.01
10.82
10.76
10.71

4638p.
4336p.
4305p.
4281p.
4248p.

4162p.

Triple saut / Dreisprung

3) Bernard Gross
4) Gérald Chassot
5) Jacques Chassot
5) Hervé Clerc

5) Donat Guillet

10) Patrick Buchs

6) Yves Pauchard

Poids / Kugel

1) Patrick Buchs
5) Norbert Hofstetter
5) Michael Waeber

10) Hans Burri
4) Nicolas Schenker

4) Raphaél Chassot
8) Julien Carrel

D) Christoph Rentsch
D) Rolf Kuffer

1) Laurent Joye

Heptathlon / Siebenkampf

Patrick Pauchard

7.25/6.21/10.06/1.74/ 8.73/3.50/2:41.59
14) Pierre-Bernard Fragniére

7.44/6.30/10.54/1.83/ 9.69/3.40/2:54.08
10) Rolf Kuffer

7.52/6.33/10.65/1.71/ 9.26/3.80/3:05.56

9) Benedikt Sturny

7.60/6.02/10.06/1.71/ 9.32/3.90/2:56.27

Hans-Peter Riedwyl

7.80/6.25/10.17/1.83/ 9.47/3.60/2:58.04
12) Raphaél von Vivis

Fribourg , 12.3.2015 / Antonin Hejda

E-mail : tondahe@hispeed.ch
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1954 CA Fribourg
1968 TV Dudingen
1970 TV Dudingen
1979 CS Le Mouret
1982 TSV Dudingen
1971 TV Dudingen
1978 TSV Dudingen

1971 TSV Dudingen
1960 TV Dudingen
1980 TSV Didingen
1952 AC Murten
1996 CA Marly
1986 SA Bulle

1994 CA Marly
1985 AC Murten
1981 TSV Gurmels
1968 CA Fribourg

1978 AC Murten
1979 FSG Neirivue
1981 TSV Gurmels
1984 TSV Dudingen
1968 TV Bosingen

1976 AC Murten
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Magglingen
Magglingen
Magglingen
Magglingen
Magglingen
Magglingen
Edmonton, CAN

Locarno
Magglingen
Magglingen
Magglingen
Aigle

Aigle

Aigle
Magglingen
Magglingen
Fribourg

Magglingen
Magglingen
Magglingen
St.Gallen

Magglingen

Magglingen

250181
070288
040290
110201
210210
070288
170104

070298
250187
020201
310196
100115
200107
110114
070209
070204
110290

020303

130200

220204

190212

070293

210299


mailto:tondahe@sunrise.ch
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Fribourg ,00.2.2009 ./ Antonin Hejda
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